ATTACHMENT A

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR
TO SIGN THE ANNUAL CERTIFICATION OF FIREMEN
Resolution No. 76/2007-08
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF CARRBORO:
Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to sign the 2007 Annual Certification of Firemen.

Section 2. This resolution shall become effective upon adoption.



ATTACHMENT B

North Carolina State Firemen’s Association
323 West Jones Street, Suite 401
Raleigh, NC 27603
1-800-253-4733

2007
ANNUAL CERTIFICATION OF FIREMEN

North Carolina General Statute 58-86-25 requires that all certified fire departments submit a complete roster of
its eligible firemen annually. This certified list determines eligibility for the $50,000 line-of-duty death
benefit as well as eligibility for Pension Fund credit. Failure to accurately and promptly report this
information is violation of G.S. 58-86-25 and will automatically result in a loss or reduction of benefits.

REPORT BY FIRE DEPARTMENT CHIEF

As Fire Department Chief, I have determined that the attached roster is a valid and accurate list of all eligible
firemen, within the definition contained in North Carolina General Statute 58-86-25.
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CERTIFICATION BY GOVERNING BODY

Pursuant to G.S. 58-86-25, the govéming body of a fire department operated by (i) a county is the county board
of commissioners, (ii) a city is the city council, (iii) a sanitary district is the sanitary district board, (iv) a
corporation, whether profit or nonprofit, is the corporation’s board of directors and (v) any other entity is that
group designated by the board. Therefore, in our capacity as the governing body of the above-named fire
department, we certify and find that the attached roster is a valid and accurate list of all eligible firemen in
accordance with G.S. 58-86-25.
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Travis L. Crabtree

CARRBORO
301 W. Main St.
Carrboro, NC 27510
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NC State Fireman's Association
323 West Jones Street, Suite 401
Raleigh, NC 27603
800-253-4733

919-821-9382

919-918-7347
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Email bbrown@townofcarrboro.org

Day Phone#

Secretary
Number Paid
Number Volunteer

Name on Credit Card

Expiration Date

Credit Card#

Signature

[AME / DOB
oshua J. Asbill
/14/1981

icotty Wayne Barnwell
0/10/198gn

3. ). Blake
1/23/1919

. J. Clark
3/18/1934

Robert Crabtree
2/9/1957

Travis L Crabtree
10/1/1970

William Keith Crabtree
2/13/1980

Jefferson Dunn
1/14/1957

Boyd Ellington
5/5/1935

Stanley L Foushee
9/15/1955

Carl William Freeman
1/18/1968

Tom Griggs
7/26/194

Andrew R. Hale
3/9/1977

Jacob C. Hardee
11/10/1928

W. A. Howard
9/10/1922

mFoshuetlughes

! Stephen Wesley Jordan
10/23/1957

PHONE#/EMAILL, GEN

MAR P/V/R CERT

ADDRESS
1152 NC Hwy 54 West
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

4428 Ridgeville Road
Prospect Hill, NC 27314

121 Oak St.
Carrboro, NC 27510

202 Link Rd.
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

129 Old Fayetteville Rd.
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

1700 Old Carriage Court
Haw River, NC 27258

2103 Efland Cedar Grove Road
Elfand, NC 27243

106 Dillard St.
Carrboro, NC 27510

205 Simpson Street
Carrboro, NC 27510

106 Clarnis Ct.
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

104 Gracewood PI.
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

2736 Dairyland Road
Hillsborough, NC 27278

74 Crystal Oaks Court
Durham, NC 27707

304 Homestead Rd.
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

7305 S. Love St. Apt 317
Greer, SC 29651

463-OlinResad
CedarGreve NE2723+

2111 Egypt Road
Prospect Hill, NC 27314

P @/N

919-636-2167 M S
jasbill@townofcarrboro.org

3365625203 M s P (/N
sbarnwell@townofcarrboro.org

919-942-5064 M M R Y/@®
919-942-2992 M M R Y/®
919-929-0052 M M8 R Y /@
919-563-4439 M M P @/N

tcrabtree@townofcarrboro.org

919-732-3328 M M P
kcrabtree@townofcarrboro.org

019-933.6819 M M P (/N
rdunn@townofcarrboro.org

919-967-3441 M M R Y/Q
919-942-2661 M M P QN
sfoushee@townofcarrboro.org

919-9686179 M M P (/N
cfreeman@townofcarrboro.org

919-929-7460 M M R Y /@
919612-1898 M s P (/N
ahale@townofcarrboro.org

919-942-6096 M M R v/@
919-8774656 M s R Y /@

336-562-3441 M M
sjordan@townofcarrboro.org



William Kitchin, 111
10/27/1968

Forrest Wayne Lacock
9/17/1939

Michael J. Law
6/28/1975
3%

Bruce N. Long
3/9/1944

Andrew Madden, 111
7/20/1966

Larry Mann
9/27/1975

William Lyman Mayo, 111
1/25/1973

Hugh Miles
A/1973

!ter M Mills
7/19/1965

Stephanie Dianne Morris
0/1979

David Ryan Petersen
7/25/1983

Clarence William Potter
7/13/1988

Edwin J. Renegar, Jr.
11/26/1970

David Lee Riggs
9/6/1967

Caleb Roncaglione
12/5/1987

Gregory P. Sherman
9/23/1963

Jared W Smith
10/10/1984

Daniel Speight
10/8/1984

Michael Kent Squires
3/16/1967

Robert Swiger
1/23/1942

- Scott Joseph Trombley

' 5/17

10/10/1959

Scott Walker
1969

Lendo E. Whitaker, Jr.
8/14/1940

Bennie Whitson, Il
4/23/1981

-+ Chad E. Woods

7/3/1974

Douglas Yates
5/10/1977

Andrew Yu
10/5/1978

CARRBORO

903 Sesame Road
Chapel Hill, NC 27516
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g = -~

P @/N

919-883-5621 M M
wkitchin@townofcarrboro.org

722 Lacock Road 919-942-4514 M M R Y /@
Chapel Hill, NC 27;16
207 East rive 919-883-6575 M M P @/ N
Mebane, NC 27302 mlaw@townofcarrboro.org
16 S Circle Drive 919-967-5454 M S R Y/ ®
Chapel Hill, NC 27516 _ - ] T
4038 W]]S}\C])n }éoad2 9]9-5(?3-5256 M S P @/ N
M C 27302 . en@townofcarrboro.or
SBEY’ souwn sering Flowsrs | or y y . @
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m*f?% 2718 ’ Imann@townofcarrboro.org
12 Rrook Creek PG 215 6544 M S P (/N
: Corv »NC 2781 tmayo@townofcarrboro.org
1015 Sukes Or. 919-477-9337 M M P @/N
Eeugma%%%%{@h ,NC ! hmiles@townofcarrboro.org
2906 New Hope Church Rd 27 919-383-5072 M- - M P @/ N
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 wmills@townofcarrboro.org
5808 Wakel‘fg’gﬁwy 919-596-8482 F M P @/ N

Durham, NC 27703
245 Butler Court

_Chapel Hill, NC 27514

2002 Pathway Drive
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

7519 OId NC 86
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

104 Holly Ridge Ct.
Mebane, NC 27302

533 ject Rd.
{gi—rko-‘m,NYQ 2217/

601 Jones Ferry Road L-10
Carrboro, NC 27510

601 Jones Ferry Road B-18
Carrboro, NC 27510

1015 Sykes Drive
Efland, NC 27243

1560 Grace Landing Drive
Mebane, NC 27302

105 McCleary Ct.
Ra]eiig, NC 27607
811 Ells Road
Pittsboro, NC 27312

105 Prestonwood Drive
Pittsboro, NC 27312

107 Kay Street
Carrboro, NC 27510

2515 Vesson Ave
Durham, NC 27707

8409 Preston George Road
Hurdle Mills, NC 27541

5405 E. Mill Point Lane
Efland, NC 27243

106 Primrose lane
Carrboro, NC 27510

smorris@townofcarrboro.org

586-260-7428 M N P
dpetersen@townofcarrboro.org

919-969-7030 M S P
wpotter@townofcarrboro.org

919-370-3397 M S p
erenegar@townofcarrboro.org

919-304-2338 M M P
driggs@townofcarrboro.org

919-477-2197 M S P Y) N
croncaglione@townofcarrboro.org

9199324550 M M P /Y)/N
gsherman@townofcarrboro.org V
231-649-3415 M M P QN
jsmith@townofcarrboro.org

919-307-4512 M S P @/N

dspeight@townofcarrboro.org

919-304-3255 M M
ksquires@townofcarrboro.org

919-852-1590 M M R
rswiger@mail.doi.state.nc.us

919-933-4693 M S
Strombley@townofcarrboro.org

919-933-8244 M M P
swalker@townofcarrboro.org

919-942-3992 M M

919-257-9221 M S P
bwhitson@townofcarrboro.org

919-732-9973 M M
cwoods@townofcarrboro.org

919-304-3749 M S P
dyates@townofcarrboro.org

919-321-0919 M
Ayu@townofcarrboro.org

M



